PW012913-11

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: January 22, 2013

CiP# 50119

Kansas City Street Reconstruction Project — 5t Street to E. Boulevard

Project # 12-2005
This will provide Final Design and Bidding Services for the reconstruction of Kansas City Street

from 5t Street to East Boulevard. Project will include replacement of pavement, water main, sewer
main, storm sewer, sidewalk, landscaping.

Project Name & Number:

Project Description:

Consultant:  Fourfront Design, Inc.
QOriginal Original Original
Contract Amount:  $166,500.00 Contract Date:  8/21/12 Completion Date:  3/12/13

Addendum No: 1

Work will include additional sidewalk, landscaping, retaining walls, irmgation, handrails,

Amendment Description:
driveway relocations and revised water service locations.
Current Contract Amount: $166,500.00  Current Completion Date: March 12, 2013
Change Requested: $18,527.50
New Contract Amount: $185,027.50 New Completion Date: May 31, 2013

e e —— e ]

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line ltem Fund Comments
$3,000.00 933 4223 602
$12,527.50 8910 4223 505
$3,000.00 8911 4223 505
$18,527.50| Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

oy

it A Y22/h3 (2273
Project Manager” Date Dmsmn Manager fe
%&1{ \kat-—‘ /(3 /m/;/ a%z/ /~.25/'~/?
Compliance Specialist Date Departme
City Attorney Date s

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. (Note to Fmance Please write date of Agreemeni in appropriate space in the Agreement dccument}

Finance Office - Retain one original . " -

Project Manager - Retain second original for defivery to Consultant 1 : d Mlﬁif '?u.. oy &Approved

co:  Pubic Works s v N
Engineering e o Q v S
Project Manager LB 2N

Rev. 03/2009

109A Authorization far Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign



Project:

Background Data:

Nature of Amendment:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Requested;

New Contract Amount:

PW012913-11

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Kansas City Street Reconstruction Project (Fifth Street to
East Boulevard), City Project No. 12-2005 / CIP 50119

Effective Date of Contract: August 21, 2012
Owmer: City of Rapid City
Engineer: FourFront Design, Inc.

Design of amenities adjacent to the National American
University (NAU) classroom building and dormitories, two
additional driveway sections and additional water services.
Amenities include additional streetscaping, sidewalk,
handicap ramp replacement, handrailings, and landscape
features. Engineer shall complete services by May 31, 2013.

$166,500.00
$ 18,527.50

$185,027.50

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments
remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is: February 4, 2013.

CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER:

By: B)’(& C&) W
Mayor FourFroﬂt/[/)esign, Inc.

Date Signed: Date Signed: l‘/ 2 Z/LB

ATTEST:

By:

Date Signed:

Reviewed by: 79/"/ /%Z/

Todd Peckosh, Project Manager



PW012913-11

EXHIBIT A - AMENDMENT #1

Subtotai

Update Survey S 437.50
Landscape Typical Sections S 1,275.00
Railing Design 5 855.00
Sidewalk Design and Layout 5 290.00
Site Grading S  1,365.00
Specifications S 620.00
Qa/Qc 5 480.00
Review Meetings S 1,175.00
Sub (Albertson) S 2,640.00
Coordination with Structural S 450.00
B et BN Stibtotal § 58750

s gssrsy

(AU Dotmitor: .
Landscape Typical Sections 5 855.00
Sidewalk Design and Layout S 210.00
Site Grading S  1,365.00
Specifications S 552.50
aAa/ac S 480.00
Review Meetings S 1,425.00
Print S 55.00

“Sibtotai

437.50

pdate Survey 5
Site Grading S 1,390.00
Revised Driveway Grading and Design S 160.00
New Water Service S 810.00
QA/QC S 315.00
Review Meetings s 885.00
F T Uslbtotal 30

Total $ 18,527.50




PW012913-11

ourFront Design, Inc.

2012 Hourly Fee Schedule
[Subject fo ehange periodically)

FourFront Design Staff: Hourly Rate:

e TaToLT = | T $1920.00

Sr. ATCAIECH ERGINEET. .. e $162.50
Department/Program ManQQer...........oooii i e a e e aa e $745.00
Registered Architect/Engineer/Landscang Architect ... e $125.00
GIS MONGGET e i e ettt e ettt e ee e ana e eeaeas $112.50
oLt =Y T $107.50
AGMIN/ACCE MONGGET ..o e s $100.00
CADD MONGGET ..ottt e e e e e e e e et e e $85.00
Architect/Enginser/Landscape Architect (In Training) ......ooooveereee e, $80.00
Project Manager Assistant/Specs . ... i $67.50
Arch/Eng/LABIM/GIS Teah . e e $65.00
BT 1o 1 I [ 11=" 4 ORI $62.50
IR Or DI ESIGrIEr it et e et et e $62.50
Executive Assistant/HR ... oo e $55.00

O Tl U U SO SO OSSO PP $47.50

Sr. Registered Land SUMVEYOr ... e $160.00
Survey Crew Chiel ... e $65.00
SUNEY TECRMICIAN oo e s $65.00

T LR o 2 Tt o L1 ST $45.00
Construction OBServer T ..o e $95.00
Construction OBServEr 2 ... e et e $65.00
Outside Consultants: Cost + 15%
Reimbursable Expenses:

Automobile Mileage- NOn SUMVEY ..o s esre e seste e ereee e $0.51/mile
Automobile Mileage- SUVEY ..o $1.00/mile
Long Distance Phone Calls ..ot Cost

FOXES . e ettt et ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eaeas $0.22/each
Daota Expense {Records, Maps, 8C.) ..t e e Cost

Pl Ot oo $1.00/sq ft
Black & Wit Prints......ooooiee oo $0.40/sq ft
Photocopies- Black & WHIte ..ot $0.12/page
PhOtoCORIES COlOr .. oo e $0.88/page
Photographs............... ST OO U PO PSP PPP $1.00/print
oo [ 1T O USSP U PP PP UR PN Cost

g BT U ST USROS $36/day/person
L 1T RO T U O U U O TSP T U TPV POV P UUPUTOPTUTPPPRURPOR Cost + 10%

517 7" street rapid city, sd 57701 p605.342.9470 1605.342.2377 www.4front.biz



PW012913-11

EXHIBIT A

KANSAS CITY STREET
Proj. No. 12-2005 CIP No. 50119






